HVLP GRAVITY SPRAY GUNS
page 15
Optional accessories
21600315 Aircap 1.50mm
21600317 Aircap 1.78mm
21600320 Aircap 2.00mm
21600325 Aircap 2.50mm
21001315 Needle 1.50mm

■ Light but strong 0.6 litre gravity cup with
material filter
■ External regulator and gauge included
■ Large range of nozzle combinations available
as optional extras
■ Supplied standard with 1.3mm nozzle
■ Packed in attractive colour display box
FURA2160HVLP
■ Medium pressure HVLP gravity spray gun
■ Die-injected aluminium body
■ Packing washers resistant to all
kind of solvents
■ Stainless steel nozzle and needle
VIC2016HVLP
Optional accessories
2016BR13 1.3mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2016BR14 1.4mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2016BR15 1.5mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2016BR16 1.6mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2016BR178 1.78mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
8895 Paint Strainers (box of 10)
Optional accessories
90114 Material Filter (pack of 10)
40775 Service kit (seals, gaskets, springs)

■ Designed to achieve the best possible finish
for most applications
■ Extremely high atomisation and a very consistent
fan ensures perfect finishes with any paint system
■ Ideal for all kinds of professional finishes including
excellent atomisation of waterborne products
■ 0.75 litre nylon cup with material strainer
■ Features adjustable fluid, fan and air regulators
for total control
■ Supplied with 1.3mm set up as standard - 1.4mm,
1.5mm, 1.6mm and 1.78mm available as optional extra
Kestrel 2004  25/5/04  1:33 pm  Page 13
PROFESSIONAL GRAVITY SPRAY GUNS
page 16
Optional accessories
2015BR12 1.2mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2015BR13 1.3mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2015BR14 1.4mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2015BR15 1.5mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2015BR178 1.78mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
8895 Nylon Paint Strainers (box of 10)
Technical Spec. VIC2015ECO&T FURA2100ECO&T 9011HD15 A7014 KPC
Weight 550 grams 645 grams 650 grams 750 grams 570 grams
Working Pressure From 38 psi From 30 psi 42.9 to 50 psi 30 to 80 psi 43 to 64 psi
(2.5 bar) (2 bar) (3 to 3.5 bar) (2 to 5.5 bar) (3 to 4.5 bar)
Air consumption 6.71 cfm From 6.5 cfm 9 cfm 7.2 cfm 7 to 12.4 cfm
(190 ltr/min) (180 ltr/min) (250 ltr/min) (204 ltr/min) (198 to 350 ltr/min)
Fan width 340mm 300mm 125mm to 280mm 50mm to 240mm
Connection 1/4” bsp 1/4” bsp 1/4” bsp 1/4” bsp
A7014
■ General purpose, high precision gun
■ Lightweight and sturdy
■ Fitted with air, fluid and fan regulators
with stepless adjust screws
■ 0.6 litre nylon gravity cup with
non drip device and material strainer
■ Suitable for a wide range of water
and solvent based materials
■ Colour display boxed
■ Large range of nozzle sizes
1.4mm, 1.7mm (std.), 2.0mm & 2.5mm
KPC
Optional accessories
SKPC14 1.4mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
SKPC18 1.8mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
SKPC25 2.5mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
40730 Service kit (seals, gaskets, springs)
Optional accessories
97014NK14K 1.4mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
97014NK17K 1.7mm nozzle, needle & aircap set

■ Complies with Environmental Control
Protection Standards
VIC2006
■ Conventional mini spray gun
■ High production spray gun, specially
designed for precision touch up,
air brush work, automotive and industrial,
ceramic, furniture and toy finishing
■ Supplied standard with 1mm set up –
0.6mm and 1.5mm available as
optional extra
■ 0.25 litre anti-drip nylon pot with
material strainer
■ Adjustable fluid, fan and air regulators
Optional accessories
2005BR10 1.0mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2005BR15 1.5mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
8865 Nylon Paint Strainer (pack of 10)
Optional accessories
2006BR06 0.6mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2006BR10 1.0mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2006BR15 1.5mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
8865 Nylon Paint Strainer (pack of 10)
A7080S
■ Ideal for spot repairs, model makers
and graphic designers

Ref Nozzle Application
214025 2.5mm Gotelé, decorative products
214030 3.0mm Gotelé, high viscosity products
See tables above
See tables above
* For FURA2120ECO&TPRESS and FURA2140GOT technical specifications are shown in their own sections
Kestrel 2004  25/5/04  1:33 pm  Page 17
PRESSURE POTS
page 20
Pressure feed tanks are tough, easy to use and supplied complete ready to use. Ideal for bulk spraying, production line processes or
where large areas need to be covered. These tanks can be used with paints, glues, grease and other liquids.
All versions are fully CE marked, supplied with pressure relief valve, pressure regulator, air release valve, pressure gauge and protected
by tough epoxy finish.
APT10/APT10M/APT10A/APT10BM
■ APT10 10 litre capacity, aluminium inner liner
■ APT10M 10 litre capacity, aluminium inner liner, manual agitator
■ APT10A 10 litre capacity, aluminium inner liner, air driven agitator
■ APT10BM 10 litre capacity, bottom feed, manual agitator
■ Agitator speed adjustment and tank pressure regulator
■ High quality material and air taps
■ Paint strainer and agitator paddle
■ Bottom feed
APT20M/APT20A/APT20BM
■ APT20M 20 litre capacity, stainless steel inner liner, manual agitator
■ APT20A 20 litre capacity, stainless steel inner liner, air driven agitator
■ APT20BM 20 litre capacity, bottom feed, stainless steel inner liner, manual agitator
APT40M/APT40A
■ APT40M 40 litre capacity, stainless steel inner liner, manual agitator
■ APT40A 40 litre capacity, stainless steel inner liner, air driven agitator
Technical Spec. Capacity (Litres) Weight (Kgs) Dimensions (LxWxH cm) Max Pressure (Bar/psi) Agitator Type
APT10 10 12 36 x 30 x 48 5.5/80 -
APT10M 10 16 36 x 30 x 55 5.5/80 Manual
APT10A 10 17 36 x 30 x 55 5.5/80 Air Driven

any paint system
■ Ideal for all kinds of professional finishes including
excellent atomisation of water borne products
■ Teflon coated cup for easy cleaning
■ Features adjustable fluid, fan and air regulators
for total control
■ Supplied with 1.6mm set up as standard -
1.78mm available as optional extra
Technical Spec. VIC2010HVLP
Weight 900gms
Working pressure 30 psi  (2 bar)
Average air consumption 9 cfm (270 ltr/min)
Fan width 300mm
Connection 1/4” bsp
Optional accessories
2010BR16 1.6mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2010BR178 1.78mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
9107 Dripless Gasket (pack of 10)
KIT724 Nylon Paint Strainer (pack of 10)
9010HVLP
■ High volume low pressure

HS, UHS, SHS, VHD and HD products
■ Teflon coated cup for easier cleaning
■ Adjustable fluid, fan and air regulators
■ Supplied with either1.5mm and
1.78mm set ups
Technical Spec. VIC2009ECO&T Elite 43 Elite 186 A7043 A7005
Fluid Nozzle (mm) 1.5 (std), 1.78 1.6, 1.8 (std), 2.0 1.6 (std), 1.8, 2.0 1.6, 1.8 (std), 2.0 1.5, 1.6 (std), 2.0
Air Cap 1.5 (std), 1.78 KESTREL43 KESTREL186 KESTREL43 80
Air Consumption 9 cfm (270 ltr/min) 11 cfm (311 ltr/min) 11 cfm (311 ltr/min) 10.6 cfm (300 ltr/min) 7 cfm (198 ltr/min)
Fan Width (mm) 320mm (12”) 330mm (13”) max 254mm (10”) 330mm (13”) max 254 (10”) max
Cup Capacity 1 litre 1 litre 1 litre 1 litre 1 litre
Whether you require a top of the range refinishing gun or a budget low pressure spray gun, we are sure you will find something suitable
in our vast range. With their traditional feel and balance, suction guns are by far the most popular type of gun in the UK and are suitable
for spraying most light and medium viscosity materials.
Optional accessories
2009BR15 1.5mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
2009BR178 1.78mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
9107 Dripless Gasket (pack of 10)
KIT724 Nylon Paint Strainer (pack of 10)
Optional accessories
97064NK18616 186 aircap, 1.6mm nozzle/needle kit

■ Aluminium 1 litre cup
screw design
■ High production spray gun for standard use
■ High pressure aluminium injected body
■ Standard 1 litre cup
■ Fan and nozzle regulators
■ 1.78mm nozzle
■ Consumption - 10 cfm (283 ltr/min)
Technical Spec. KPB
Weight 640gms
Working pressure 43 to 64 psi  (3 to 4.5 bar)
Air consumption 7 to 12.4 cfm (200 to 350 ltr/min)
Fan width 50mm to 240mm
Connection 1/4” bsp
Optional accessories
SKPB14 1.4mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
SKPB18 1.8mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
SKPB25 2.5mm nozzle, needle & aircap set
40730 Service kit (seals, gaskets, springs)
GKPB Packet of 5 gaskets
Technical Spec. C4732
Weight 800gms